UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K/A

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 23, 2007 (May 22, 2007)

FORWARD AIR CORPORATION					
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)					
000-22490	62-1120025				
(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)				
	37745				
	(Zip Code)				
Applicable					
led to simultaneously satisfy the filing obl	igation of the registrant under				
curities Act (17 CFR 230.425) ange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) 2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.4(c))					
	cr, including area code: (423) 636-70 Applicable ddress, if changed since last report) led to simultaneously satisfy the filing oblusties Act (17 CFR 230.425) ange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) 2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				

SECTION 5. CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT.

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On April 2, 2007, Forward Air Corporation (the "Company") filed a Current Report on Form 8-K to disclose that Tracy A. Leinbach was elected to its Board of Directors, effective March 29, 2007. At the time of the filing, Ms. Leinbach had not yet been appointed to serve on any committees of the Board of Directors.

Pursuant to Instruction 2 of Item 5.02 of Form 8-K, the Company is filing this amendment to its prior report for the sole purpose of disclosing that on May 22, 2007, Ms. Leinbach was appointed by the Company's Board of Directors to serve as a member of the Board's Corporate Governance and Nominating Committee.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

FORWARD AIR CORPORATION

Date: May 23, 2007 By: /s/ Matthew J. Jewell

Matthew J. Jewell Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary